

No. \_\_\_\_\_

~~U 1 17 02~~ MAY 30 2001

In The  
Supreme Court of the United States

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

HAROLD DAWAVENDEWA,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

SALT RIVER PROJECT AGRICULTURAL  
IMPROVEMENT AND POWER DISTRICT  
and THE NAVAJO NATION,  
*Respondents.*

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari To The  
United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Ninth Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

BRADLEY H. SCHLEIER  
*Counsel of Record*  
TOD F. SCHLEIER  
SCHLEIER, JELLISON &  
SCHLEIER, P.C.  
3101 N. Central Avenue  
Suite 800  
Phoenix, Arizona 85012  
(602) 277-0157  
*Attorneys for Petitioner*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iv
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI .....	1
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
JURISDICTION .....	1
STATUTORY PROVISION INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Essential Facts.....	2
B. Proceedings Below.....	3
1. District Court and <i>Dawavendewa I</i> .....	3
2. The District Court on Remand.....	4
3. Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals .....	5
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION .....	5
I. TITLE VII WILL NO LONGER HAVE LEGAL EFFECT ON NAVAJO TRIBAL LAND ..	6
a. There Is No Mechanism In Place Where A Private Litigant Such As Dawavendewa Can Vindicate His Rights Under Title VII.....	7
b. The EEOC Has No Mechanism To Enforce Title VII's Non-Discrimination Provision On Navajo Tribal Lands.....	8
c. The Emasculation Of <i>Dawavendewa I</i> .....	9
d. Conclusion .....	10

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH LEGAL PRECEDENT PERMITTING CLAIMS AGAINST TRIBAL OFFICIALS FOR INJUNCTIVE/EQUITABLE RELIEF.....	11
CONCLUSION .....	15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Arizona Public Service v. Aspaas</i> , 77 F.3d 1128 (9th Cir. 1995).....	6, 11, 12, 15
<i>Bonanno v. Thomas</i> , 309 F.2d 320 (9th Cir. 1962) .....	15
<i>Chemehuevi Indian Tribe v. California St. Bd. Of Equalization</i> , 757 F.2d 1047 (9th Cir. 1985), <i>rev'd in part on other grounds</i> , 474 U.S. 9, 106 S.Ct. 289, 88 L.Ed.2d 9 (1985) .....	11
<i>Dawavendewa v. Salt River Project Agric. Improvement and Power Dist.</i> , 276 F.3d 1150 (9th Cir. 2002).....	1, 12
<i>Dawavendewa v. Salt River Project Agric. Improvement and Power Dist.</i> , 154 F.3d 1117 (9th Cir. 1998), <i>cert denied</i> , 120 S.Ct. 843 (2000) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Donovan v. Coeur d'Alene Tribal Farm</i> , 751 F.2d 1113 (9th Cir. 1985).....	10, 13, 14
<i>EEOC v. Karuk Tribe Housing Authority</i> , 260 F.3d 1071 (9th Cir. 2001).....	8, 9
<i>Federal Power Commission v. Tuscarora Indian Nation</i> , 362 U.S. 99, 80 S.Ct. 543 (1963).....	10
<i>General Telephone Company of Northwest v. EEOC</i> , 446 U.S. 318 (1980).....	8
<i>Lumber Industry Pension Fund v. Warm Springs F. Products</i> , 939 F.2d 683 (9th Cir. 1991) .....	10, 13
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 450 U.S. 544, 101 S.Ct. 1245 (1981).....	13
<i>National Farmers Union Ins. Cos. v. Crow Tribe</i> , 471 U.S. 845, 105 S.Ct. 2247 (1985) .....	11, 12, 15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> , 533 U.S. 353, 121 S.Ct. 2304 (2001) .....	7, 9
<i>Oklahoma Tax Comm'n v. Citizen Band Potawatomi Indian Tribe</i> , 498 U.S. 505, 111 S.Ct. 905 (1991).....	12
<i>Oliphant v. Suquamish Indian Tribe</i> , 435 U.S. 191, 98 S.Ct. 1011 (1978) .....	13
<i>Santa Clara Pueblo v. Martinez</i> , 436 U.S. 49, 98 S.Ct. 1670 (1978).....	12
<i>Scott v. Gulf Oil Corp.</i> , 754 F.2d 1499 (9th Cir. 1985).....	15
<i>Strate v. A-1 Contractors</i> , 520 U.S. 438, 117 S.Ct. 1404 (1997).....	13
<i>U.S. v. Baker</i> , 63 F.3d 1478 (9th Cir. 1995) .....	13
STATUTES AND REGULATIONS AND RULES	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1) .....	1
29 U.S.C. § 621 <i>et seq.</i> .....	9
42 U.S.C. § 2000e <i>et seq.</i> .....	3
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-(b)(1) .....	6, 9, 10
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-2(i) .....	1, 6, 10
42 U.S.C. § 2000e-5 .....	7
15 Navajo Nation Code § 601, <i>et seq.</i> (1995) .....	3, 8, 14
15 Navajo Nation Code § 604(A)(1) (1995) .....	3
Rule 19, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure .....	14
